A REGULAR MEETING OF THE TOWN OF LADYSMITH COUNCIL AGENDA 7:00 P.M.

Tuesday, August 4, 2020 This meeting will be held electronically as per Ministerial Order No. M192

1. CALL TO ORDER

Please go to <u>https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCH3qHAExLiW8YrSuJk5R3uA/featured</u> to view this meeting.

2. AGENDA APPROVAL

Recommendation That Council approve the agenda for this Regular Meeting of Council for August 4, 2020.

3. MINUTES

3.1 Minutes of the Regular Meeting of Council held July 21, 2020

Recommendation

That Council approve the minutes of the Regular Meeting of Council held July 21, 2020.

4. **REPORTS**

4.1 Housing Needs Assessment: Communications and Engagement Plan

Recommendation

That Council receive as information the Housing Needs Assessment Communications and Engagement Plan report.

5. BYLAWS

5.1 Deferment of the 2020 Tax Sale

Recommendation

That Council give first, second and third readings to "Town of Ladysmith Tax Sale Deferment Bylaw, 2020, No. 2043".

6. CORRESPONDENCE

6.1 Rotary Golf Clubs of Ladysmith and Chemainus 10th Annual Fundraising Golf Tournament

Recommendation That Council consider:

- 1. Allocating \$350 to sponsor a hole at the 9th Annual Rotary Club Fundraising Golf Tournament on September 26, 2020.
- 2. Entering a team in the tournament at their own cost.

7. NEW BUSINESS

8. QUESTION PERIOD

Residents can submit questions to Council via email at info@ladysmith.ca during the meeting.

- Persons wishing to address Council must be Town of Ladysmith residents, nonresident property owners, or operators of a business.
- Individuals must include their name and address for identification purposes.
- Questions put forth must be on topics which are not normally dealt with by Town staff as a matter of routine.
- Questions must be brief and to the point.
- No commitments shall be made by the Chair in replying to a question. Matters which may require action of the Council shall be referred to a future meeting of the Council

9. ADJOURNMENT